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Samstag ab13.30h LK 1+2
Sonntag ab 9.30h LK3+4
ab 14.00h LK 5+ 6 (Elite)

Festwirtschaften: Samstag 12.00-24.00h
mit Gartengrillparty
Sonntag 9.00-19.00h

KUNS T TURNER-VEREINIGUNG



56. BASELBIETER KUNSTTURNERTAGE

RANGLTISTE

EINFUEHRUNGSKLASSE EK

RANG NAME

1 JEAN-PASCAL JOSI
2 JEROME BRANDENBERGER
3 RAOUL STREBEL

4 CLAUDIO MARCHETTI
5 DIETER VISCHER

b JEROME PICHARD

7 GILLES GARCTIA

8 PATRICK METER

9 DOMINIK BORN
10 MARKUS SOLLBERGER
11 MANUEL VISCHER
12 SERGE ALTERMATT

* = MIT AUSZEICHNUNG

11./12. JUNI 1988

SEKTION

ATGLE ALLTIANCE
ATIGLE ALLIANCE
AIGLE ALLIANCE
AIGLE ALLIANCE
BASEL BUERGER
AIGLE ALLIANCE
AIGLE ALLIANCE

ATGLE ALLIANCE
GRELLINGEN
LAYFEN

BASEL BUERGER
IWINGEN

REINACH

PUNKTE

56.
55.
55.
53.
.50
53.
53.

53

52.

51
51

05
40
10
80

45
40

95

.85
.45
51.
49.

30
85
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56.

RANGLTISTE

LEISTUNGSKLASSE 1

RANG

OO~y B BN~ OO0~ oM —
o O

™~
[ae]

2la
21b
23
24

25a
25b
27
23
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
3%a
39h
41

* =

NAME

ROMAN SCHWEIZER
PASCAL LAPIERRE
SIMON WICHTERMANN
VICTOR BOUZA
RAPHAEL GREUTER
RALF  HAAS

CHRISTOPHE JOSI
THOMAS TOENGI
MARC BURRI
ANTONIO SALZMANN
SEBASTIAN AGRA
CHRISTOPH WAGNER
STEPHAN DREIER
PATRICK TANNER
RALF ALTERMATT
DAVID BOOG
PHILIPP STAEHELI
BERNHARD DREIER
CHRISTOPH ABT
MARCO POLETTI
STEFAN WENGER
MICHAEL JAKOB
THOMAS HORISBERGER
RAPHAEL HAENER

REMO JANKI

SIMON MADER
STEPHAN MOSER
YANN DURGNAT
NORBERT MUELLER
BERNHARD HAENGGI
HENRI RIGO

MARCO WICHTERMANN
CHRISTIAN MUELLER
MARC HAUEPI

RENE HAEFLIGER
DANTEL SCHAUB

FABIAN PETER
CYRILL SPALE
PATRICK GASSLER
LUKAS GISLER

BEAT WUETHRICH

MIT AUSZEICHNUNG

BASELBIETER KUNSTTURNERTAGE 11./12. JUNI 1988

SEKTION

TV WETZIKON

TV SCHAFFHAUSEN
TV ZIEFEN

AIGLE ALLIANCE
TV DUSSNANG

TV WILEN

ATGLE ALLIANCE
TV GUNTERSHAUSEN
DERENDINGEN
DERENDINGEN
AIGLE ALLIANCE
BASEL BUERGER
TV ZIEFEN

TV AADORF

TV ZWINGEN

STV RAIN

AS PRATTELN

STV EIEN KL.DOETTIN,

TV ZIEFEN

BASEL BUERGER
DERENDINGEN

TV LAUFELFINGEN
BASEL BUERGER
TV WAHLEN

STV EIEN KL.DOETTIN.

TV ZEGLINGEN
TVZIEFEN
ATGLE ALLIANCE

STV EIEN KL.DOETTIN,

TV ZIEFEN

TV LAUSEN

TV ZIEFEN

TV ZIEFEN

TV BUESSERACH
STV RAIN

TV LAEUFELFINGEN
TV LAUSEN

TV LAUSEN

STV ETEN KL.DODETTIN,

STV RAIN
TV ZUNZGEN

REINACH

PUNKTE

57.
56.
55.
55.
54,
54,
54.
54.
.35
54.
54.
53.
.55
53.
53.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
.85
.60

54

53

51
51

51,
.40
.30
.20
.05
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
.80

51
51
51
51

49

49.
49.
438 .
48.
48.
45,

50
10
60
05
95
80
75
65

10
00
55

30
30
75
65
60
55
50
25
25

40

95
90
80
55
05

45
40
35
10
10
70
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56.

BASELBIETER

RANGLTISTE

LEISTUNGSKLASSE 2

*

NAME

STEFAN SEILER
OLAF  XAELIN
LAURENT CLERC
RALPH ROTH
STEFAN  HUNN
JULTEN PILET
CHRISTOPHE
THOMAS
MATTHIAS
ROGER  HAUPT
RETO HOEPLI
CHRISTOPHE PILET
CHRISTIAN RIME
PATRICK MUELLER
STEFAN WYSS
PATRICK
PATRICK KURT
MARTIN VOGT
CANTEL FRINGELI
PASCAL GSELL

BORLOZ
MUELLER

MARCO
RETO

STUTZ
HERTIG

ANDREAS RICKENBACHER

DANIEL
PATRIK
REMO

KAUFMANN

HERTIG
KELLER
PETER MOCK
ANDRE GLOOR
MARKUS WIESNER
ROBIN EBENSTREIT
MICHAEL MUELLER
UELT KOCH
RAPHAEL LOEFFEL
MARK HOFFMANN

MIT AUSZEICHNUNG

KUNSTTURNERTAGE

HALDEMANN

ZENHAEUSER

11./12. JUNI 1988

SEKTION

TV DIETIKON

TV WETZIKON
AIGLE ALLTIANCE
TV DIETIKON

TV DIETIKON
ATGLE ALLTANCE
ATGLE ALLIANCE
TV ESCHLIKON
TV ESCHLIKON
LEYSIN

TV ESCHLIKON
ATGLE ALLIANCE
LEYSIN

TV ESCHLIKON
TV ESCHLIKON
BASEL BUERGER
DERENDINGEN

TV THUERNEN

TV BLAUEN

TV SISSACH

TV DIETIKON

TV GUNTERSHAUSEN
TV ZEGLINGEN
BASEL BUERGER

TV GUNTERSHAUSEN
AS PRATTELN

TV SIRNACH
CERENDINGEN

TV ZIEFEN

BASEL BUERGER

TV ZIEFEN

STV RAIN

TV LAUSEN

SV THERWIL

REINACH

PUNKTE

58.
56.
55.
.60
55.
.95
.95
54.
.75
54.
54.

55

54
54
54

54

52

52.
.60
52.
52.
.45
51.
51.
.20
51.
50.
49.
49,
48.
48,

52

51

51

05
00
75

55

75

75
20

.15
54.
53.
53.
53.
53.
52.

00
80
75
35
00
95

.85
52.

80
65

50
20

35
35

15
g0
60
25
55
35
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56.

BASELBIETER

RANGLTISTE

LETSTUNGSKLASSE 3

RANG

WO 0o~ O oo

* -

NAME

THOMAS HEER
CYRILL KOLLER
ANDREAS BIERI
MATTHIAS KYBURZ
ANDREAS HOFER
MARCO HUBER
MARKUS HAUG
DANIEL OBRIST
FELIX STINGELIN
ROGER MINNIG
BEAT HERMANN
DIDIER BORLOZ
OLIVER ERDIN
PHILIPP LUSTENBERGER
ROLF  THALMANN
JOSEPH REPICI
FREDERIC MOLLET
MISCHA  KAELIN
DANTEL SCHEERLE
CHRISTOPHE MORET

DOMINIK
MAKUS
MICHAEL
BRUNO

DOBMANN
WETTER

BIERI
METTLER
DOMINIK SUTER
SERGE BIANCO
RETO MUELLER
PATRICK HENRIOT
RICHARD ENZ
YAN ROUX
SASCHA  KAUFMANN
SIMON HUNGERBUEHLER
CLAUDIO DIMEMBRO
MARTIN BORN
MARTIN STUEDELI
PHILIPP SCHULER
SIMON  WUNDERLIN

MIT AUSZEICHNUNG

KUNSTTURNERTAGE

11./12. JUNI 1988

SEKTION

TV WILCHINGEN
WEHNTAL

TV SCHAFFHAUSEN
RICKENBACH
RICKENBACH

TV WETZIKON

TV FAESENSTAUB
EIEN KL.DOETTINGEN
SV THERWIL
RICKENBACH

TV RAMSEN

AIGLE ALLTIANCE
EIEN-KL.DOETTINGEN
RICKENBACH

TV SIRNACH

LEYSIN

ATGLE ALLIANCE

TV WETZIKON

SIGNAU

ATGLE ALLIANCE

TV WETZIKON
SCHAFFHAUSEN
SCHAFFHAUSEN
SCHAFFHAUSEN
TV SURSEE
ATGLE ALLIANCE
TV ESCHLIKON
ATGLE ALLTANCE
TV SARNEN
AIGLE ALLTANCE
BASEL BUERGER
TV BALTERSWIL
ATGLE ALLTANCE
TY GRELLINGEN
TV BELLACH

TV SARNEN

TV LAUSEN

REINACH

PUNKTE

57.
56.
55.
54.
b4,
54.
54.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
5e.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
.90
571.

51

51.
51.
51.
50.
50.
5G.
.30
49.
49.
49.
49.
48.
48.
48.
46.
46.
.90

50

45

30
85
10
45
35
25
00
80
75
10
05
05
80
70
20
15
10
05

65

45
25
00
75
55
55

85
80
65
00
45
40
25
45
35
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56. BASELBIETER KUNSTTURNERTAGE

RANGLTISTE

LEISTUNGSKLASSE 4

RANG NAME

MARTIN WEIBEL

RALPH SIGNER
REMO BERNET

TOBIAS KELLER
MARCO MEISTER

THOMAS ETTLIN
ANTONIO MIULLI

T B WP = OO O~ Wy —

i e e —

MARTIN DEGEN

PHILIPPE GERBER

16

17

18 ALBERTO MIULLI
19 IWAN METER

20 MARIO ERDIN

21 STEFAN BUETTIKER
22 MARC KELLERHALS

23a ROLAND EUGSTER
23b DANTEL  HUNN

25 PATRICK GOSTELI

256 PHILIPP BANZ
27 RENE IMFELD
28 PATRICK HEPP

29 MANFRED KRUMMENACHER

* = MIT AUSZEICHNUNG

URS RUSSENBERGER
ADRIAN HEDINGER

ALEXANDER ZEINDLER

ROLAND BAERLOCHER
BEAT RUSSENBERGER
STEFAN LOMBARDI

MARCEL ROHRBACH

MARTIN THALMANN

11./.12 JUNI 1988

SEKTION

TV SCHAFFHAUSEN
TV WILCHINGEN SH
TV HENGGART
RUEMLANG

URDORF

TV ALTBUERON

TV SIRNACH

TV SCHAFFHAUSEN
TV BUCHBERG SH
EIEN-KL.DOETTINGEN
TV MERISHAUSEN SH
BASLER BUERGER

TV ALTBUERON

TV DIETIKON

TV SIRNACH

TV MURGENTAL

ATGLE ALLIANCE

TV DIETIKON
RICKENBACH
ETEN-KL.DOETTINGEN
SV THERWIL

TV ZIEFEN

TV MUENCHWILEN

TV DIETIKON
EIEN~KL.DOETTINGEN
LUTERBACH

TV SARNEN

TV SARNEN
LUTERBACH

REINACH

PUNKTE

55.
.85
55.
.00
b4,
52.
52.
52.
52.
.60
.95
50.
50.
50.
5C.

59

55

51
50

50.
.85
49.
.40
48.
48.
48.
47.
47.
.00
.80
.50
.85
.35

49

49

47
46
44
43
41

85
10

55
95
55
30
10

75
50
40
15

00
45

95
60
25
30
30
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56.

BASELBIETER

RANGLTSTE

LEISTUNGSKLASSE 5

RANG

—
OO e O WMy

[
(RS ]

13a
13b
15
16
17
18
1%a
19b

2?2
23a
23b

25
26
27
28

*

NAME

ALEXANDER
URS  KUONEN
GERALD BORLOZ
ALATN  DURGNAT
MATHIAS STANGL
ADRTAN SONDEREGGER
FABRICE COTTIER
LAURENT SCHAI
SERGE  SCHNEGG
CEDRIC JACCARD
DANIEL SPAHR

YVAN CHARDONNENS
OLIVER WASER
DOMINIQUE COLLAUD
ANTONINO D'AMICO
CHRISTOPHE MOUNOUD
HEINRICH MUELLER
MARTIN SCHWARS
STEFANE MONNIER
DIETER HUNZIKER
URS WEBER

JUERG KAFADER

BEAT GROSSMANN
YVES DEPALLENS

WERNER

PASCAL DOEBELI
MICHAEL WEBER
ADRIAN OBRIST
SIMON  WEY

MIT AUSZEICHNUNG

KUNSTTURNERTAGE

11./712. JUNI 1588

SEXTION

TY BUCHBERG SH
ATGLE ALLIANCE
ATGLE ALLTANCE
ATGLE ALLIANCE

TY BUCHTHALEN SH
TV WETZIKON

ATGLE ALLIANCE
LEYSIN

YVERDON AMIS GYMN.
MONTREUX

SV THERWIL
MONTREUX

TV SIRNACH
SERRIERES

EIEN KL.DOETTINGEN

LAUSANNE AMIS GYMN.

BASEL BUERGER
TV SULZ

ATGLE ALLTANCE
TV BRISLACH

TV ZIEFEN

TV SARNEN
NEUMUENSTER
MONTREUX

TV NEFTENBACH

TV WIL AG

ETEN KL.DOETTINGEN
TV RICKENBACH LU

REINACH

PUNKTE

53.
53.
52.
52.
52.

52

a47.
a7,
46.
45.

40
25
85
75
65

.15
51.
50.
5C.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
49.
49.
48.
48.
48.
48.
48.
48.

6o
95
85
80
75
65
60
60
50
30
75
70
80
80
55
40
20
20

75
20
55
45

BL
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.56.,BASELBIETER KUNSTTURNERTAGE 11./12. JUNI 1988

REINACH BL
RANGLTISTE
LEISTUNGSKLASSE 6
RANG NAME SEKTION PUNKTE
1 FLAVIO ROTA LE LOCLE 56.90 *
2 DANTEL GIUBELLINI METLEN 56.55 *
3 ALEX SCHUMACHER TV SULZ 56.50 *
4 BORIS DARDEL SERRIERES 56.35 *
5 RENE PLUESS TV AS GLARUS 56.15 *
6 CHRISTIAN TINNER TV TRASADINGEN SH 55.80 *
7 MICHEL VIONNET AILGE ALLIANCE 54.50 *
8 RAPHAEL WEY TV RICKENBACH LU 53.95 *
9 MARC BRETSCHER TV HENGGART 53.90 *
10 LAURENT GODEL AIGLE ALLIANCE 53.45 *
11 JOSEF ROGGER TV RICKENBACH LU 53.25 *
12 ANDRE LUTERNAUER STV ROGGLISWIL LU 52.95 *
13a MARTIN FUCHS TV SCHAFFHAUSEN 52.40 *
13b RONNY FREHNER TV SCHAFFHAUSEN 52.40 *
15 ANDREAS PEER TV SCHAFFHAUSEN 52.35 *
16 HEINZ SCHUMACHER MELS 52.25 *
17 ROLAND HUESLER TV RICKENBACH 51.50 *
18 URS HOFMANN SV THERWIL 51.35 *
19 HEINZ HIRSCHI BASEL BUERGER 51.25 *
20a DANIEL WEIBEL TV HENGGART 51.20 *
20b ANDREAS  ANGST WIL ZH 51.20 *
22 RENE WEISS TV SULZ 51.20 *
23 PETER BUEHLER TV BALTERSWIL 50.95 *
24 HANS-ULRICH GWERDER TV KAPO ZH 50.60 *
25a DANIEL JAKOQB TV SIRNACH 50.50 *
25b PERLUIGI PEDRONI TV GIUBIASCO 50.50 *
27 THOMAS  MISTELI BASEL BUERGER 49.85 *
28 THOMAS BADER TZ BALSTHAL 49.60 *
29 OLIVER BUSER TV ZIEFEN 49.50 *
30 TOBIAS TSCHOPP TV SISSACH 49.25 *
31 MARIO CACCIVIO SY THERWIL 47.95 *
32 MARIO SCHOENENBERGER TV BALTERSWIL 45.40
33 URS KAFADER TV SARNEN 29.55 UNFALL

* =

MIT AUSZEICHNUNG



56. BASELBIETER KUNSTTURNERTAG

RANGLTISTE

CHAMPIONATTURNEN BARREN/RECK

BARREN
RANG NAME
1 ALEX SCHUMACHER
2 RENE PLUESS
3 FLAVIO ROTA
4 DANTEL GIUBELLINI
5 MICHEL VIONNET
6 CHRISTIAN TINNER

RECK
RANG NAME
1 BORIS DARDEL
2 DANIEL GIUBELLINI
3 ALEX SCHUMACHER
4 MARC BRETSCHER
5 JOSEF ROGGER
6 CHRISTIAN TINNER

11./12. JUNT 1988

SEKTION

TV SULZ

TV AS GLARUS
LE LOCLE
METLEN

AIGLE ALLIANCE
TV TRASADINGEN

SEKTION

SERRIERES
MEILEN

TV SULZ

TV HENGGART
RICKENBACH

TV TRASADINGEN

REINACH

PUNKTE

19.
19.
19.
18.
18.
18.

PUNKTE

19,
18.
.90
18.
18.
18.

18

10
16
00
80
65
55

05
95

40
10
05

BL



